1
©2018 Lennox Industries Inc. Dallas, Texas, USA
INSTALLATION
INSTRUCTIONS
VRF SYSTEMS
507905-02
06/2019
THIS MANUAL MUST BE LEFT WITH THE

equipment failure, warranty being made void and the
refusal to commission the system.
Model Number Identification
V 8 A HUK 01  -  2  P
Brand/Family
V = Variable Refrigerant Flow (VRF)
Unit Type
8 = VRF Split Heat Pump
Major Design Sequence
A = 1st Generation
Unit Type
01 = Mini-VRF 3 to 5-tons
Minor Design Sequence
1 = 1st Revision
2 = 2nd Revision
3 = 3rd Revision
Voltage
P = 208/230V-1 phase-60hz
NOTE - Only Lennox VRF indoor units will work with Lennox VRF outdoor units and associated mechanical
equipment. Lennox Mini Split indoor units are similar in appearance but must not be connected to a Lennox VRF
refrigerant circuit. Please refer to model numbers to confirm compatibility. Model numbers for Lennox VRF units
start with a “V” and model numbers for Lennox Mini-Splits start with a “M”.
Product Description
HUK = AHU Control Kit for Mini-VRF System
3
System Components Identification
EXV
Furnace
Heat
Exchanger
Fu
rn
ac
e
PC
B
AHU Control
Kit PCB
Relay
T
T2B
T2
T1
Vapor Line
Connect to IDU Coil
Liquid Line
Connect to
AHU Control Kit
PQE
(18GA, Stranded, Shielded)
12VXYE
(18GA, Stranded, Shielded)
V0STA51P
Wired Controller
Supply Air
Remove metering
device if any
Return Air
18GA, Stranded, Shielded
FAN to G
CTON to Y1
HTON to Y1
AUXH to W1
Power Supply
Dependent on
Unit
208/230VAC
Power Supply
208/230VAC
Power Supply
NOTE - Connect condensate float switch to CN 5.
Do NOT connect to R or Y1/Y2.
4